
fH fa 34f qIK H-47/2023 

H-400093 qt417 YGT 

18 2048 0.63 hG 

3j ecoT, qrçdT yalco 326 f-i 11.05.2023 



India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 

Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) MT 3HTGT (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA fi 



T fo Government of lndia, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) f3TGI (Vesting 

Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fGHIG 03.03.2021 ¢ yo-4 4R 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 

District 

State 

irH0CO 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fof4es (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yais rgansIs/�ìosIo/ C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fO 27.08. 

T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation g DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fo I foO Table-I À Block Boundary 

C1 À C166 T6 Boundary Pillars ya Table-II Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



fsuI S0eJe faftes ERI Block Boundary demarcation HiH H 
JYIT, tER yap 1000/O fj o8.11.2021 aTI HAI 

H0-2048, h-0.63 ycG, H 

stergr rTOT srferfr4, 1908 rRI-49(1)(«) * 

fagTH sfggcal EIRI 4GI�T YT f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 
2015) fT 3TGI (Vesting Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢iE 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine N fugIAI guGTT ffès 

yajcp-6/Ìoy-oto(RHRÍ)164 /16-4091/ RIO feico 22.07.2016 

gRT sHTye HIAOTÝt 3fefH, 1908 R-49 3f 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi + fT4 ATRT (Vesting Order) 



HeT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHio 03.03.2021 d sjyt 34fècoTT, r¢aT 

HIi-TrGqT I O-18 ie o-2048, hq-0.63 hG H 

1. 8eTqY HYoT fefy, 1908 âi RI-49(2) ftT TqETH 

2. AIVYUG HaiF (3qHUT MAu) HIG q 2012 3f HeH 

}H0GYy T8Ì TT 3iN 4E fot t yRRett The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 ya yet i sefyH 4r yy 

3. hiT GIRT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy g HrOR 

4. BTyR OTRGOTR 3arTH, 1908 ôT rNI 49(3) 3HTGca 



8. seTyR AO 3efH, 1908 RI 49(5) Y HROR 

10. 304 3ÍOrT, at/3HUgT YGTo, IGER/fil 344R 
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